Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Zapata Academy Annex

Contract Number: 1580

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen
Payment Application: #2

Amount Paid: $266,076.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/7/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #ZapataAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 12/28/2017

PROJECT: Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex

Pay Application No.: Two (2)

For the Period: 11/1/2017 to 11/30/2017

Contract No.: C1580

In accordance with Resolution No.______, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $

Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in

said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

Construction Account and has not been paid; and

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

FOR: Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 266,076.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $15,972,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $15,972,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $462,194.18
TOTAL RETENTION $46,219.42

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $46,219.42

b) Liens and Other Withholding 3 -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $415,974.76
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $149,898.76
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $266,076.00

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

PA_FHP_PAQ01_20171228 02_07_13




'
Project Name: Emiliano Zapata Academy Annex
PBC Projecl #: C1580

Job Localien: 2728 South Kostner Ave Chicago, IL 60656

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicag

STATEOF IL1INOIS  § ss
COUNTY OF COOK  }

o

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Contractor:

F.H, Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

L=

AMLICATION FOR PAYMENT #

Two (2)

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oalh, deposes and says that he/she is Matt Moss, of

day of July, 2018, for the following projecl:

Emillano Zapata Academy Annax PBC Contract No #C1580 FH Paschen Job #2108
2726 South Kostner Ave Chicago, IL 80856

that the following statcments are made for the purposc of procuring a partial payment of

Period To:

11/30/2017

EH, Pasghon, 5., Mietven & Associales LLC, an llinois corporation, and duly aulhorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation,
and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with ihe facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor wilh the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Goniragt Mo, C1576 daled the 13th

[ zeeptem]

under the lerms of said Conlracl;

That Lhe work for which paymenl is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and ail claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nalure whatsoever, and in full compliance wilh the conlract documenls and the
requirements of said Owner under lhem Thal for the purposes of said conlract, Lhe following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared malerials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done (abor
on said improvement That the respective amounls set forih oppasile their names is lhe full amount of money due and to become due lo each of them respeclively Thal this statement is a full, true, and complele statement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of themn for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said wark, as slaled:

ok
fem# 0 1 1 Suncontract Original 1 | PBCCh Gceh Adjusted Contract | % HERE
corresponds fo | SUSFOacor Type of Work riginal contrac ange ange IRsteciC onirac o Previous Current Totallodate | Retainage biled | Net amount due| Remarning lo bil
sov ame amount Orders Orders Amount Complete
General Congitions
10 FHP/SNN QOH&P 139651600 | § 5 810250018 147754100 5% 5 236401818 541400018 7778018 | § 822802 |$ 2127616 1% 4827600)% 1,407,988 84
20-30 FHP/SNN Bond/ $ 20791400 | § 3 = $ 20791400 | 100% 1% 9291400 (8§ 11500000 | § 2079140015 2079140 |5 8362260 |5 10350000 | & 20.791.40
31 FHP/SNN Mobdizaton 5 10000000 | $ 3 s 10000000 75% |8 50.000.00 | § 2500000 |5 75000005 750000 (5 45.00000)1§ 2250000|5 3250000
40 | Midway Enmolson 5 39.70000 | & 3 8 39,700 00 0% $ 8 $ $ $ $ $ 39.700.00
Cast-In-Place
50 Araiza Construction |Cancrete $ 37790000 | & - 5 = k3 377,.900.00 0% 5 5 5 s 5 5 377,900 Q0
DeGraf Concrele Cast-In-Place
501 Conslruction Cancrete 5 612,83500 | § ] {30,370 00!‘ $ 582 46500 0% 5 = $ $ $ 5 $ 3 582,465 00
B0 WRBF Construclion  |Masonry $ 1,156,10000 | $ $ - $  1.156.100.00 0% $ $ - - s = 5 5 - 5 1,156,100 00
5 35490000 | £ L 3 b3 354,900.00 0% 5 5 5 5 3 5 -3 354,900 00
-3 58085000 | § 5 80,85000)| § 500,000 00 0% $ 5 $ $ 3 $ $ 500,000 00
3 103,90000 | § $ 8 103,900 00 0% £ $ 3 k3 5 3 103,900.00
80 Lniat Mmc C. 5 A0,75000 | $ = 3 2 80,750 00 Q% 5 L3 5 ] 5 5 ] 80,750.00
Architecturat
a9 Lintat Woodwoork $ 21375000 | § $ $ 213,750.00 0% $ $ ) $ 3 $ = 5 213,750 00
100 - See Bolo Damproofing $ 1900000 | $ - S (1900000} § HDIVA! | 5 H s 5 3 3 5
110 Balo Walespoohng |Waterproofing -3 9975000 ) 5 332500015 13300000 0% $ $ $ $ 3 $ 5 133,000 00
120 See Bofo Traffic Coatings $ 9.50000 | $ 3 {9.50000)| § HDIVIO! | & 5 3 5 $ 3 5
F&G Roofing
130 ‘Company Roofing $ 1.04500000 | & 3 500000 1%  1.050.00000 0% E 3 5 5 -1 5 5 $ 105000000
140 Unfal Foam Insulation 3 1425000 | & $ $ 14,250 00 0% ] $ $ $ 5 3 $ 14,250 00
150 Untat Air & Vapor Barrier | § 7125000 | & -3 = s 71.250.00 Q% $ 3 $ 3 3 3 5 71,250 00
160 Unigt Fitnpeooling 5 4275000 | & 3 s 42.750.00 0% 5 5 5 5 5 $ $ 42,750 00
170 - See Bofo Joint Seafants $ 21,85000 | § $ {21.850 00| $ HDIViO! | § 8 $ 3 $ $ 5
[Expangion Joint
180 Unlel Asgemblieg 5 760000 | 5 b3 $ 7.60000 0% s 5 3 s £ s b 7,600 00
Doors, Frames &
190 Linjat Haichrate 5 14250000 | § 5 3 142,500 00 0% $ $ $ $ $ 3 $ 142,500 00
Aurmnum Wingow
200 Unlst Wall $ 59375000 | $ $ 3 593,750 00 0% 5 s 5 3 5 S $ 593,750 00
210 Uniet Louvars 3 2375000 & 3 5 237500 2% 5 5 s -3 -3 3 $ 237500
Gypsum Board
2208400 |Dnve Consiruclion 1 Systams & Plumbing | §  1,353,17200 | § ] $ 135317200 0% 1% $ $ $ s E] $ 135317200
230 Unist Ceramic Tile $ 13775000 | § $ 5 137.750.00 0% 3 s : ] 3 : 3 3 3 137.750.00
240 Uniat Acoustical Celings s 9500000 | 5 3 5 25,000 00 0% 5 $ $ % $ $ $ 85,000 00
250 Uniet Resilient Fioor $ 213.75000 | $ $ $ 213.750.00 0% 5 s £ 5 5 5 $ 21375000
Legena
260 Conslruclion Bainting 3 7000000 | $ $ 70.000 00 0% 5 5 5 5 5 s 5 70,000.00
270 Linial Vinunl Desplay Uinds | § 2375000 | % $ 5 2375000 0% & 3 $ $ $ $ $ 23.750 00
280 Uniet Signage $ 850000 | S 5 s 9,500 00 0% 5 5 s 3 3 $ £ 9,50000
290 Unigt Mutal Lockors 5 8075000 | & 5 3 80,750 00 0% 3 $ 8 $ = $ ] $ 80.750.00
Fire Extnguisher
300 Lintal Cabinets $ 142500 | § $ $ 1,425 00 0% $ $ = s 3 s = 5 $ 1,425 00
Toilet Compartments
310 Unlat & Accessories s 2850000 | & 5 L 20,500 00 0% 5 : ] 5 5 -2 = 5 S 26,500.00
320 Linigl Wall Prolection 5 712500 |8 $ 3 712500 0% $ 3 $ $ $ $ $ 7.125.00
Food Service
330 Untet Equipment $ 712500 | 5 5 5 7.12500 0% 5 5 & s 5 5 $ 7.125.00
340 Uniat Projecton Screens | § 950000 | § 5 5 9,500 00 0% |3$ $ $ $ $ 8 8 8.50000
Playground
350 Linfef Equipment 5 13775000 | $ 3 $ 137,750.00 0% 3 $ = k3 5 -3 5 $ 137,750.00
360 Uniet Fool Griles $ 2375000 § s = 5 23,750 00 0% 5 5 £ s k3 5 5 2275000
370 Linial Window Treatments | § 1200000 | % $ $ 19,000 00 0% $ $ $ $ $ $ § 19.000.00
380 Paul Herrera Sile Furnishings $ 4450000 | 5 3 44,500 00 0% £ ] 3 -] 3 3 3 44,500.00
Nelson Fire
390 Protaction Fire Pratection ;3 9697000 | § 5 5 96.970.00 0% s s $ $ 5 $ $ 96.970 00
Blackhawk HVAC,
410 inc HVAC $ 1,370,00000 | $ $ $ 1,370,000 00 Q% $ 5 5 5 5 $ 5 137000000
Block Eleclnc
420 Company Electrical 5 1.282,50000 3 4250000 | §  1,32500000 0% 5 $ 5 5 5 5 5 1,325.00000
Tecnica
430 Emvronmantsl Swes | Earthwork H 99280000 | 5 3 982,800 00 7% 3 5 7200000 |8 72000008 7.20000 | $ § 6480000} % 928,000.00
Beverly Asphalt
440 Puving Co Asphall Paving $ 1404500 | § $ {205 00| § 1384000 0% |3 $ s s s s 3 13,84000
450 Unlal Synthetic Surface 5 61,75000 | § 3 s 61,750 00 0% 5 $ - 5 3 5 1 61,750 00
Flayground
460 Unist Protective Surfacing | § 4450000 | § s 3 44.50000| 0% |$ 3 $ $ $ $ 3 44,500 00
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $  13.419,60200 | $ $ $  13,419.602.00 3% $ 18655418 | § 268,140.00 | $ 43269418 | $ 4371042 | $140.898.76 | § 239.076.00 | $ 13,030.627.24




~——Work Completed——

tem # or CSI o 3 ) . Net previous
corresponds o Il Type of Work Original coniract gclnance SCChanoe Adjusted Conlract 4 Previous Current Total lo dale Retainage billed Nel amouni due| Remaining to bill
' sbv Name amount Orders. Orders Amount Complete
470 Fence Mastars, Inc. |Fancing 8 6971700 | § 5 3 B9.717 00 3% |8 $ 2500000 | $ 2500000 | § 250000 § § 2250000 % 47217 00
Landscaping(Tree
480 Homer Tree Service | Romoval $ 4,50000 [ § $ $ 450000 | 100% | $ 5 450000 (% 450000 | § 3 3 450000 [ §
Harrington Site
490 Services Site Utliies 3 92318100 | § 5 5 923.181.00 0% | & : 3 5 : ] $ 5 : § 923,181 00
Landcaping -
700 Sabar Landecagng | Lawn/Backfil $ 11000000 | 5 5 $ 110,000 00O 0% $ $ § $ $ $ $ 110,000 00
3 § $ = #DIVI | S - 5 5 - 5 3 3 3
5 3 : 3 #OWVK) | & 3 5 s 5 L3 5 ]
5 $ $ #OIVAO | § - $ $ $ 3 $ 3
$ $ 5 #OWO | S s 3 3 - $ 3
5 5 : ] #DIVI | S $ $ $ 3 8 8
501 pPBC Sitewark Alowance | 20000000 | § $ - $ 200,000 00 0% $ » 3 5 = : 3 + 3 $ ] 00,000 00
Environmental
510 PBC Allowance $ 15000000 | § 5 35 150,000 00 0% 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 150,000 00
520 PBC Camera Allowance | § 25000000 | § - 5 - 18 250,000 00 0% |8 k] $ $ $ $ $ 250,000 00
Mosture Mitigabon
530 PBC Allowance $ 17500000 | $ $ L] 175,000 00 0% 5 5 5 5 -3 5 £ 175,000 00
Vapor Barner & Soll
540 PBC Vent Syslem 5 150,000.00 | & 3 s 150,000 00 Q% b3 $ 3 £ $ $ $ 150,000 00
551 Pac Conlingency Fund | § 52000000 | § $ $  52000000| 0% |$ - Is $ ] $ $ $___520,00000
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 26823080018 S K - 1§ 255230800 1% |3 ] 2050000({$ 2050000|% 250000]|% - IS 27.00000$ 2525308.00
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 1341960200 | $ =1 $  13.419,802.00 3% |S 1665541818 26614000 | § 432694.16 | § 4371942 | $140,808.76 | § 239,076.00 | § 13,030,627.24
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 2,552.308.00 | $ = $ = $__2,552,398.00 1% $ = $ 20,500.00 | § 20,500.00 | § 250000 | § $ 2700000 $ 98.00
TOTAL $ 1587200000 $ - 13 - 1S 1597200000 3% |$ 16655418 |3 20584000 | $ 46219418 | § 4621942 | $149.808.76 [ § 26607600 |S 15.556,025.24




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $15,972,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $462,194.18
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $46,219.42
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $15,972,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $415,974.76

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $149,898.76
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $15,972,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $266,076.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $15,556,025.24

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

/-"\

e NIV 5 4

Chuck Freiheit
Chief Operating Officer

%&day of \2202A N2 v 2017,

Subsgribed and sworn to before me this

Notary Public OFF;aﬁnggAimxwwé
My Commission expires: SR, EEMANN

o8 (S

NOTARY PUSLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS %

MY COMIISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18
L\IWW-"-;WNV‘M



	Zapata #2
	Pages from PA_FHP_KE_PayApplication002_20171229



